



WEDDING SERVICE FEES & CHARGES			
DESCRIPTION	MEMBERS (Paid Up)	ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (Paid Up)	NON-MEMBERS (payment in advance)
Rabbi performs wedding ceremony (excluding setup costs and travel costs for any travel in excess of 10km of the Perth CBD)	No charge	\$500.00	\$500.00
Marriage Preparedness Programme - 12 x 60min sessions @ \$50 each = \$600 total value	No charge	\$600.00	\$600.00
Use of foyer and shule facilities (excluding cleaning and setup costs)	No charge	\$500.00	\$500.00
Refundable Bond (See Terms & Conditions)	\$500	\$500	\$500
Gift	No charge	\$90.00	\$90.00
1-year free membership after the wedding – value \$1,650	No charge	No charge	No charge

Wedding General Conditions

- Either the groom or bride, or both must be a Full Member of the shule **for a minimum of one full membership year** to have full member access to a wedding at no charge.
- If neither the bride nor the groom are Full Members, but both Parents of one of them are full members, then the wedding fee is \$250 instead of \$500.
- It is usual to host a kiddush for the congregation and guests when having a simcha. If kiddush is not being hosted, then the PHC will put on a standard weekly kiddush (same offering and quantity etc) and the usual donation of \$640 to sponsor a kiddush is payable by the member / family hosting the simcha.